

VC-24-01-01 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OF VANDERBURGH COUNTY BRIDGE #1911 ON ST. JOSEPH ROAD				Blankenberger Bros.		Ragle, Inc.	
PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	L.S.	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
3	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	1	L.S.	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
4	SIGN, REMOVE	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
5	PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE	1	L.S.	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
6	PIPE, REMOVE	679	L.F.	\$22.00	\$14,938.00	\$10.00	\$6,790.00
7	EXCAVATION, COMMON	400	C.Y.	\$51.20	\$20,480.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
8	EXCAVATION, WATERWAY	340	C.Y.	\$38.00	\$12,920.00	\$20.00	\$6,800.00
9	PUMP AROUND	1	EACH	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BUDGET	9455	DOL	\$1.00	\$9,455.00	\$1.00	\$9,455.00
11	EXCAVATION, FOUNDATION, UNCLASSIFIED	195	C.Y.	\$52.00	\$10,140.00	\$40.00	\$7,800.00
12	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE II	64	S.Y.	\$27.50	\$1,760.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00
13	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IC	778	S.Y.	\$48.00	\$37,344.00	\$50.00	\$38,900.00
14	FLOWABLE BACKFILL, REMOVABLE	145	C.Y.	\$195.00	\$28,275.00	\$250.00	\$36,250.00
15	GEOTEXTILE FOR PAVEMENT TYPE 2B	104	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$624.00	\$8.00	\$832.00
16	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 53	11	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00
17	SUBBASE FOR PCCP	26	C.Y.	\$205.00	\$5,330.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00
18	COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 53	177	TON	\$56.00	\$9,912.00	\$75.00	\$13,275.00
19	MILLING, TRANSITION	204	S.Y.	\$20.10	\$4,100.40	\$25.00	\$5,100.00
20	HMA TYPE B, SURFACE	103	TON	\$182.65	\$18,812.95	\$182.65	\$18,812.95
21	HMA TYPE B, INTERMEDIATE	107	TON	\$171.70	\$18,371.90	\$171.70	\$18,371.90
22	HMA TYPE B, BASE	239	TON	\$153.40	\$36,662.60	\$153.40	\$36,662.60
23	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	894	L.F.	\$0.30	\$268.20	\$0.30	\$268.20
24	JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE	766	L.F.	\$0.35	\$268.10	\$0.35	\$268.10
25	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	894	L.F.	\$0.20	\$178.80	\$0.20	\$178.80
26	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	2387	S.Y.	\$0.20	\$477.40	\$0.20	\$477.40
27	GUARDRAIL, TERMINAL SYSTEM, W-BEAM CURVED, 2	1	EACH	\$3,036.00	\$3,036.00	\$3,036.00	\$3,036.00
28	GUARDRAIL, REMOVE	202	L.F.	\$15.00	\$3,030.00	\$6.00	\$1,212.00
29	GUARDRAIL, TRANSITION, TGS-1 (MODIFIED)	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
30	GUARDRAIL MGS W-BEAM, 6 FT 3 IN. SPACING	75	L.F.	\$27.00	\$2,025.00	\$27.00	\$2,025.00
31	CURVED TERMINAL END	1	EACH	\$233.00	\$233.00	\$233.00	\$233.00
32	GUARDRAIL, END TREATMENT, OS (31IN. HEIGHT)	2	EACH	\$3,252.00	\$6,504.00	\$3,252.00	\$6,504.00
33	REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH, 12 IN.	104	S.Y.	\$265.00	\$27,560.00	\$200.00	\$20,800.00
34	MAILBOX ASSEMBLY, SINGLE	1	EACH	\$321.00	\$321.00	\$321.00	\$321.00
35	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER	15	EACH	\$195.00	\$2,925.00	\$195.00	\$2,925.00
36	MONUMENT, B	2	EACH	\$1,585.00	\$3,170.00	\$1,585.00	\$3,170.00
37	BENCH MARK POST	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
38	RIPRAP, REVETMENT	380	TON	\$75.00	\$28,500.00	\$75.00	\$28,500.00
39	RIPRAP, UNIFORM	42	TON	\$85.00	\$3,570.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00
40	GEOTEXTILE FOR RIPRAP TYPE 1A	641	S.Y.	\$4.60	\$2,948.60	\$5.00	\$3,205.00
41	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	2	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
42	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	381	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$952.50	\$2.50	\$952.50
43	MULCHED SEEDING R	1831	S.Y.	\$1.45	\$2,654.95	\$1.45	\$2,654.95
44	WATER	1	KGAL	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
45	SODDING	101	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$3,030.00	\$30.00	\$3,030.00
46	TEST PILE INDICATOR PRODUCTION	28	L.F.	\$268.50	\$7,518.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00

47	TEST PILE INDICATOR RESTRIKE	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
48	PILE SHOE, HP 12 X 84	12	EACH	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
49	CORED HOLE IN ROCK, 18 IN.	36	L.F.	\$510.00	\$18,360.00	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00
50	PILE, STEEL H, HP, 12 X 84	198	L.F.	\$170.00	\$33,660.00	\$200.00	\$39,600.00
51	REINFORCING BARS, EPOXY COATED	47368	LBS	\$2.50	\$118,420.00	\$2.00	\$94,736.00
52	THREADED TIE BAR ASSEMBLY, EPOXY COATED	26	EACH	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00
53	CONCRETE, A, SUBSTRUCTURE	77.2	C.Y.	\$910.00	\$70,252.00	\$1,700.00	\$131,240.00
54	CONCRETE, C, SUPERSTRUCTURE	73	C.Y.	\$1,900.00	\$138,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$146,000.00
55	RAILING, STEEL TS-1	64.2	L.F.	\$133.00	\$8,538.60	\$150.00	\$9,630.00
56	PIPE END SECTION, DIAMETER 48 IN.	2	EACH	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
57	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 24 IN.	40	L.F.	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
58	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 30 IN.	36	L.F.	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$130.00	\$4,680.00
59	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 48 IN.	92	L.F.	\$305.00	\$28,060.00	\$275.00	\$25,300.00
60	PIPE END SECTION, DIAMETER 24 IN.	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
61	PIPE END SECTION, DIAMETER 30 IN.	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
62	MANHOLE, C2	1	EACH	\$6,410.00	\$6,410.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
63	ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY	6	EACH	\$460.00	\$2,760.00	\$295.00	\$1,770.00
64	DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	33	EACH	\$240.00	\$7,920.00	\$115.00	\$3,795.00
65	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	12	EACH	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$195.00	\$2,340.00
66	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$22,737.31	\$22,737.31	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
67	BARRICADE, III-A	72	L.F.	\$27.00	\$1,944.00	\$14.00	\$1,008.00
68	BARRICADE, III-B	72	L.F.	\$27.00	\$1,944.00	\$14.00	\$1,008.00
69	SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, UNREINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	20	L.F.	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$32.00	\$640.00
70	SIGN,DOUBLE-FACED, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.008 IN. THICKNESS	5.26	S.F.	\$44.00	\$231.44	\$44.00	\$231.44
71	SIGN , SHEET, WITH LEGENED, 0.080 IN.	6.25	S.F.	33	\$206.25	\$33.00	\$206.25
72	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN.	721	L.F.	2	\$1,442.00	\$0.98	\$706.58
73	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	786	L.F.	2	\$1,572.00	\$0.98	\$770.28
TOTAL:					\$1,002,500.00		\$1,194,362.95